

**BEFORE : MRS. KAVITA Y. AMBEKAR ,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 27th JANUARY, 2026**

CALLED FOR COMPLIANCE :

10 TP/5111/2025 (E-filing)

None present for parties.

- PC :**
1. Ld. Advocate for petitioner file praecipe to place on board and today, the matter is placed on board hence, none present for petitioner. Hence, remove from board.
 2. Ld. Advocate for petitioner file fresh praecipe as and when the matter is ready for final grant.

27.01.2026

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**